15-18 Boys
All-Time Top 20 - SCY Times

as of December 23, 2025
please send email to mggrayson@gmail.com for errors or omissions

50 yd Freestyle

1 20.58 Adam Powell 17 3/2/2007
2 20.62 Tyler Hill 17 3/14/2017
3 20.67 Evan Liu 18 3/15/2022
4 20.90 Connor McHugh 16 3/14/2023
5 21.17 Lowell Byers 18 3/5/2004
6 21.22 Erik Nadecki 17 4/12/2024
7 21.26 Jonathan Suh 18 3/15/2022
8 21.32 Hudson Chung 17 3/14/2023
9 21.36 Travis French 17 3/21/2000
10 21.47 Brad Thornton 17 3/5/2004
11 21.56 Bradley Mitchell 17 12/10/2004
12 21.69 Anthony Simco 17 3/8/2007
13 21.42 Oliver Engel 18 3/19/2024
14 21.71 Scott Grayson 17 12/16/1993
15 21.72 Julien Legros 17 3/1/2019
16 21.75 Eric Engel 18 3/19/2024
* 17 21.80 Christopher Draper 17 12/8/2017
* 17 21.80 Risten Clarke 17 3/12/2013
19 21.83 L.J. Gulotta 18 3/21/2024
20 21.86 Mark McLaughlin 17 4/7/2017
100 yd Freestyle
1 44.53 Tyler Hill 17 3/3/2017
2 45.23 Evan Liu 17 12/6/2021
3 45.49 Erik Nadecki 17 12/14/2023
4 45.96 Risten Clarke 15 3/4/2011
5 46.05 Connor McHugh 16 3/3/2023
6 46.08 Adam Powell 17 3/20/2007
7 46.14 Braden Clarke 17 2/6/2009
8 46.20 Hudson Chung 17 3/14/2023
9 46.76 Matthew Hadley 18 2/26/2010
10 46.80 Oliver Engel 18 4/12/2024
11 46.82 Eric Engel 18 3/1/2024
11 46.82 Nikita Sakharuk 16 12/16/2021
13 46.90 Lowell Byers 18 3/22/2004
14 46.95 Nicky Adl 17 12/16/2021
14 46.95 River Elms 18 4/8/2016
14 46.95 Travis French 17 3/21/2000
17 47.08 Jonathan Suh 18 3/15/2022
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200 yd Freestyle
:38.12
:40.08
:40.28
:40.58
:40.67
:40.95
:40.96
:41.05
:41.10
:41.83
:42.15
142.24
142.25
142.42
:42.63
:43.00
:43.14
:43.47
:43.62
:43.89
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500 yd Freestyle
4:
:31.95
:32.62
:35.05
:35.64
:36.07
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:38.84
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24.67

40.43
42.17
43.24
43.31
44.43
44.51
45.03
45.30
45.49
45.66
45.75

James Pastore
Julien Legros
Adam Kamal

Erik Nadecki
Tyler Hill

Evan Liu

River Elms
Matthew Hadley
Travis French
Risten Clarke
Nikita Sakharuk
Hudson Chung
Oliver Engel
Eric Mitchell
Connor McHugh
Taegan Clarke
Eric Engel
Robby Purvis
James Pastore
John Laidlaw
Braden Clarke
Tristan Hastings

Christopher Draper

Erik Nadecki
River Elms
Johnny Laidlaw
Travis French
Oliver Engel
Hudson Chung
Tyler Hill

Eric Mitchell
Matthew Hadley
Robby Purvis
Risten Clarke
Casey Powers
Tristan Hastings
Connor McHugh
Andrew Acocella
Matthew Karle
Taegan Clarke

James DuTremble

Graham Blair
Tom Morgan
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17
17
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18
18
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17
16
16
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17
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16
18
16
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17

17
17
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16
15
17
18
17
16
16
16
16
15
17
17
17
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17

2/17/2022
3/1/2019

12/11/2025

4/12/2024
12/9/2016
3/15/2022
3/15/2016
2/26/2010
3/3/2000
3/12/2013
12/16/2021
2/17/2022
3/19/2024
2/19/1998
3/31/2023
3/15/2011
3/1/2024
4/11/2014
12/16/2021
12/7/2018
3/17/2009
4/5/2007
4/6/2018

4/12/2024
4/10/2015
12/7/2018
3/21/2000
3/19/2024
11/19/2021
4/10/2015
2/19/1998
12/11/2009
4/10/2015
12/9/2011
12/8/2006
12/8/2005
3/31/2023
12/12/2024
4/8/2011
4/8/2011
4/11/2025
12/11/2015
4/9/2021



1000 yd Freestyle

1 9:22.46 River ElIms 17 4/10/2015
2 9:22.66 Johnny Laidlaw 16 3/19/2019
3 9:29.72 Travis French 17 3/21/2000
4 9:35.07 Oliver Engel 17 12/14/2023
5 9:37.56 Hudson Chung 17 12/15/2022
6 9:39.28 Erik Nadecki 17 11/11/2023
7 9:44.90 Casey Powers 16 12/8/2006
8 9:53.63 Andrew Acocella 15 2/13/2025
9 9:55.85 Tristan Hastings 16 12/8/2005
10 9:56.79 James Cosgrove 15 12/12/2024
11 9:57.07 Will Fagan 15 12/11/2020
12 9:57.67 David Carlson 17 2/19/1998
13 10:00.90 Nikita Sakharuk 17 1/7/2022
14 10:01.33 Tony Wachnik 16 12/12/2013
15 10:02.72 Andrew Chadeayne 15 12/15/1994
16 10:02.79 Graham Blair 16 4/11/2014
17 10:04.46 Ryan McKenna 18 3/27/2003
18 10:04.73 Eric Mitchell 16 11/24/1996
19 10:04.75 Alex Smith 16 4/5/2013
20 10:05.48 Henry Simon 16 12/10/2010

1650 yd Freestyle

1 15:29.54 River ElIms 17 4/10/2015
2 15:40.92 Johnny Laidlaw 16 3/19/2019
3 15:47.43 Erik Nadecki 17 11/11/2023
4 15:51.12 Travis French 17 12/10/1999
5 16:12.57 Oliver Engel 17 3/31/2023
6 16:17.74 Hudson Chung 16 1/21/2022
7 16:20.75 Andrew Acocella 15 12/12/2024
8 16:24.83 Casey Powers 16 12/8/2006
9 16:38.35 Graham Blair 16 4/11/2014
10 16:40.61 Eric Engel 17 2/16/2023
11 16:40.82 Andrew Chadeayne 15 12/15/1994
12 16:41.41 Brian Glat 16 4/8/2016
13 16:42.59 Evan Olin 17 12/9/2011
14 16:43.13 Oliver Engel 16 4/8/2022
15 16:43.20 Tristan Hastings 15 4/1/2005
16 16:44.10 Charlie Kleinsmith 17 4/10/2015
17 16:47.00 Ryan McKenna 18 4/11/2003
18 16:47.01 David Carlson 17 2/19/1998
19 16:47.36 Tony Wachnik 16 4/5/2013
20 16:47.64 Robby Purvis 15 4/5/2013

100 yd Backstroke
1 49.01 Tyler Hill 17 3/3/2017
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200 yd Backstroke
:48.88
:49.95
:50.00
:50.14
:50.33
:50.66
:50.86
:51.80
:52.29
:52.59
:53.01
:53.25
:53.26
:53.59
:53.93
:54.09
:54.12
:54.19
:54.51
:55.32
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49.77
49.88
50.27
50.47
50.99
51.15
51.21
51.40
51.59
51.63
51.80
51.80
51.91
52.08
52.13
52.16
52.19
52.21
52.23
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Erik Nadecki
James Pastore
Jack Madden
Oliver Engel
Evan Liu

Bo Paruvangada
Daniel Simco
Braden Clarke
Robby Purvis
Adam Powell
River Elms
Brian Glat
Connor McHugh
Nicky Adl
Charlie Carr
Nick Charriez
Taegan Clarke
Connor White
Christopher Draper

James Pastore
Tyler Hill

Brian Glat

Jack Madden
John Laidlaw
Oliver Engel
Robby Purvis
River EIms
Taegan Clarke
Andrew Chadeayne
Mark McLaughlin
Daniel Simco
Hudson Chung
Evan Liu

Charlie Carr
Nick Charriez
Alex Smith

Will Rappaport
Nicky AdlI

Sam Sweeney

100 yd Breaststroke
54.42
56.12
56.54
56.70

1

2
3
4

Erik Nadecki
Bradley Mitchell
Scott Grayson
Nikita Sakharuk
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17
17
17
18
15
17
18
17
17
17
18
17

18
17
15
17
18
18
16
17
17
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
16
17
18
18

17
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16

4/12/2024
12/8/2021
12/8/2021
3/19/2024
3/15/2022
12/8/2017
3/20/2007

2/6/2009

12/12/2014

2/9/2007

12/11/2015

3/17/2015
4/12/2024
4/8/2022
3/20/2012
3/6/2009
4/8/2011
3/16/2010
12/8/2017

3/15/2022
2/17/2017
3/17/2015
12/8/2021

4/9/2021
3/19/2024
3/18/2014
3/17/2015
3/15/2011

12/14/1995

3/14/2017
3/20/2007

12/16/2021

2/5/2021
3/20/2012
3/17/2009
3/12/2013
2/23/2012

4/8/2022

4/6/2018

3/19/2024
3/22/2005
3/22/1994

11/19/2021



57.61
57.82
57.96
58.21
58.78
59.01
59.20
59.22
59.26
59.34
59.42
59.40
59.50
59.60
59.60
59.68

Matthew Karle
Ruan Zorgman
Evan Liu

Tyler Hill
Anthony Simco
Daniel Simco
Alexander Du
Casey O'Meara
Robby Purvis
Charlie Kleinsmith
Mark McLaughlin
Wyatt Yates
Ronan White
Drew Polhill
Kevin Hovel
Ryan Delfico

200 yd Breaststroke

O O NOUTL D~ WN =

= =
= O

12
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

100 yd Butterfly
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:57.70
:01.69
:04.41
:04.96
:05.64
:05.79
:06.37
:08.52
:08.76
:09.45
:09.49
:10.01
:10.01
:10.02
:10.90
:11.03
:11.27
:11.93
:12.08
2:12.20

48.94
49.33
49.63
50.01
50.02
50.24
50.40

Erik Nadecki
Bradley Mitchell
Matthew Karle
Ruan Zorgman
Scott Grayson
Nikita Sakharuk
Robby Purvis
Charlie Kleinsmith
Evan Liu

Tristan Hastings
Simon Hammer
Ronan White
Clifton Cazes
Alexander Du
Will Fagan
Casey O'Meara
Drew Polhill

Eric Mitchell
Tyler Hill
Connor O'Brien

Connor McHugh
Tyler Hill
Anthony Simco
Nikita Sakharuk
Hudson Chung
Erik Nadecki
Robby Purvis

16
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
18

17
17
17
17
17
16
17
17
17
15
16
17
17
17
18
16
17
17
17
15

17
17
17
17
17
17
17

3/16/2010
3/1/2013
3/28/2021
4/8/2016
3/20/2007
3/20/2007
2/17/2022
2/12/2001
4/10/2015
2/27/2015
4/7/2017
2/6/2020
4/11/2025
12/14/2007
1985-86
4/9/2021

3/19/2024
3/22/2005
12/10/2010
3/12/2013
3/22/1994
3/28/2021
4/10/2015
3/17/2015
3/20/2021
3/10/2005
12/12/2003
4/11/2025
12/13/2002
2/17/2022
4/12/2024
12/15/2000
12/14/2007
4/9/1998
4/7/2017

12/11/2025

3/1/2024
12/9/2016
12/8/2006

3/4/2022
12/7/2022

12/14/2023
12/12/2014
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200 yd Butterfly
:49.01
:50.33
:50.62
:52.14
:52.78
:53.06
:53.82
:54.54
:54.59
:54.90
:54.91
:54.99
:56.17
:56.40
:55.62
:56.03
:56.26
:56.74
:57.00
:57.23
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50.81
50.92
51.13
51.18
51.30
51.40
51.53
51.58
51.59
51.65
51.75
51.88
51.88
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Oliver Engel
Evan Liu
Jonathan Suh
James Pastore
Risten Clarke
Daniel Simco
Scott Grayson
Connor White
Nick Charriez
Bo Paruvangada
Marc Stern
Thomas Brown
Taegan Clarke

Robby Purvis
Hudson Chung
John Laidlaw
Matthew Karle
Nick Charriez
Eric Mitchell
Oliver Engel
Charlie Carr
Brendan Morgan
Dylan Gourlay
Tom Morgan
Nikita Sakharuk
Marc Stern
River Elms
Evan Olin
Travis French
Thomas Brown
Connor McHugh
Casey Powers
Ruan Zorgman

200 yd Individual Medley
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:47.01
:49.68
:51.47
:51.87
:52.73
:52.84
:53.34
:53.35
:53.56
:53.83

Erik Nadecki
Tyler Hill

Evan Liu

Robby Purvis
Oliver Engel
Bradley Mitchell
Eric Mitchell
Nikita Sakharuk
Ruan Zorgman
Jack Madden

18
17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17
16
18
16
17
17
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
16
17
17
17
18
17

17
17
17
17
18
17
17
16
17
17

4/12/2024
12/16/2021
3/15/2022
2/17/2022
3/12/2013
3/20/2007
3/22/1994
2/5/2010
3/6/2009
3/13/2018
4/5/2019
3/7/2025
4/8/2011

3/17/2015
11/19/2021
2/19/2021
3/16/2010
3/17/2009
3/24/1998
4/12/2024
3/20/2012
12/15/2022
12/15/2022
4/9/2021
4/8/2022
2/15/2019
4/8/2016
3/15/2011
4/14/2000
12/12/2024
12/14/2023
2/21/2008
4/5/2013

12/14/2023
12/9/2016
11/19/2021
4/10/2015
3/1/2024
3/22/2005
3/24/1998
11/19/2021
3/1/2013
3/4/2022
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:54.07
:54.10
:54.26
:54.91
:55.37
:55.60
:55.61
:56.09
:56.39
:56.41

Scott Grayson
River EIms
Hudson Chung
Matthew Karle
Matthew Hadley
Mark McLaughlin
Tristan Hastings
Drew Polhill
James Pastore
Risten Clarke

400 yd Individual Medley
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3:
:57.60
:58.32
:58.39
:58.54
:00.19
:03.53
:03.74
:05.25
:05.81
:07.20
:05.75
:07.82
:08.02
:08.14
:08.56
:08.93
:09.15
:09.84
:11.21
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56.78

Erik Nadecki
River ElIms

Tyler Hill
Matthew Karle
Robby Purvis
John Laidlaw
Hudson Chung
Evan Liu

Ruan Zorgman
Eric Mitchell
Tristan Hastings
Oliver Engel
Casey Powers
Bradley Mitchell
Nikita Sakharuk
Brian Glat

Mark McLaughlin
Christopher Draper
Matthew Hadley
Connor McHugh

17
18
16
16
18
17
15
17
18
16

16
17
16
17
17
18
16
17
17
15
15
17
18
17
17
16
17
17
17
16

12/16/1993
4/8/2016
2/17/2022
12/11/2009
3/16/2010
4/7/2017
12/10/2004
12/14/2007
12/16/2021
12/9/2011

3/31/2023
4/10/2015
4/8/2016
3/15/2011
3/17/2015
4/9/2021
3/15/2022
2/5/2021
3/12/2013
4/12/1996
3/22/2005
3/31/2023
4/11/2008
3/22/2005
4/8/2022
4/8/2016
4/7/2017
4/6/2018
3/17/2009
3/31/2023
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